
ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2019 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN

VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K P R INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

VEL TECH MULTI TECH DR.RANGARAJAN DR.SAKUNTHALA ENGINEERING
COLLEGE
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM

M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI ESHWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE

KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

EASWARI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

S N S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY
SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

IFET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

Name of the College

1524

520

2920

6964

3466

2687

3343

5494

609

1832

3465

3476

3458

1974

3384

3786

2527

3336

1973

6545

5101

1912

4573

3461

2531

4254

2467

4749

3528

1152

1572

3943

3989

1627

3361

No. of
Students
Appeared

1396

475

2526

5944

2956

2291

2826

4602

499

1497

2823

2820

2799

1597

2688

2970

1977

2608

1536

5036

3877

1446

3435

2597

1883

3161

1833

3491

2586

839

1136

2846

2779

1129

2327

No. of
Students
Passed

 91.60

 91.35

 86.51

 85.35

 85.29

 85.26

 84.53

 83.76

 81.94

 81.71

 81.47

 81.13

 80.94

 80.90

 79.43

 78.45

 78.24

 78.18

 77.85

 76.94

 76.00

 75.63

 75.11

 75.04

 74.40

 74.31

 74.30

 73.51

 73.30

 72.83

 72.26

 72.18

 69.67

 69.39

 69.24

Percentage
of 

Pass
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Sl.
No.

2620

1120

2723

2702

4960

2764

2706

2006

1118

2615

2608

2609

5008

2739

2726

1219

4962

2710

4965

2711

2712

1315

2718

1304

2610

4917

2715

1211

2722

2734

5901

2618

2719

1408

2611

TNEA
Code

NAMAKKAL

THIRUVALLUR

ERODE

ERODE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

THIRUVALLUR

SALEM

KARUR

NAMAKKAL

MADURAI

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

KANCHEEPURAM

TUTICORIN

COIMBATORE

VIRUDHUNAGAR

ERODE

COIMBATORE

CHENGALPATTU

COIMBATORE

THIRUVALLUR

NAMAKKAL

VIRUDHUNAGAR

ERODE

KANCHEEPURAM

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

SIVAGANGAI

SALEM

COIMBATORE

VILLUPURAM

NAMAKKAL

District



ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25
OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE
NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2019 EXAMINATIONS

B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES
AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY

ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

E.G.S.PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE

KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

P A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

FRANCIS XAVIER ENGINEERING COLLEGE

ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

JERUSALEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE

K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

SAVEETHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SRI RAMAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR

COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Name of the College

2928

3654

687

1732

2649

1920

1196

2943

4501

2244

1701

2748

1271

2842

1963

3971

1412

642

870

1143

No. of
Students
Appeared

2015

2508

469

1180

1804

1306

802

1966

3002

1492

1112

1692

759

1684

1109

2241

754

340

445

508

No. of
Students
Passed

 68.82

 68.64

 68.27

 68.13

 68.10

 68.02

 67.06

 66.80

 66.70

 66.49

 65.37

 61.57

 59.72

 59.25

 56.50

 56.43

 53.40

 52.96

 51.15

 44.44

Percentage
of 

Pass
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

Sl.
No.

2607

2601

2617

3806

2005

2750

2741

2007

2708

4955

2707

2727

1307

1422

2613

1216

2725

2603

2704

4964

TNEA
Code

NAMAKKAL

KRISHNAGIRI

NAMAKKAL

NAGAPATTINAM

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

COIMBATORE

THIRUNELVELI

ERODE

COIMBATORE

CHENGALPATTU

CHENGALPATTU

NAMAKKAL

KANCHEEPURAM

COIMBATORE

KRISHNAGIRI

COIMBATORE

THIRUNELVELI

District


