## ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2019 EXAMINATIONS

## B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES									
SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass			
1	2620	VIVEKANANDHA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING FOR WOMEN	NAMAKKAL	1524	1396	91.60			
2	1120	VELAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUVALLUR	520	475	91.35			
3	2723	VELALAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	2920	2526	86.51			
4	2702	BANNARI AMMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	ERODE	6964	5944	85.35			
5	4960	MEPCO SCHLENK ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	3466	2956	85.29			
6	2764	K P R INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2687	2291	85.26			
7	2706	DR. MAHALINGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3343	2826	84.53			
8	2006	P.S.G. COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5494	4602	83.76			
9	1118	VEL TECH MULTI TECH DR.RANGARAJAN DR.SAKUNTHALA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUVALLUR	609	499	81.94			
10	2615	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - SALEM	SALEM	1832	1497	81.71			
11	2608	M.KUMARASAMY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KARUR	3465	2823	81.47			
12	2609	MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3476	2820	81.13			
13	5008	THIAGARAJAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	MADURAI	3458	2799	80.94			
14	2739	SRI ESHWAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	1974	1597	80.90			
15	2726	SNS COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3384	2688	79.43			
16	1219	SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KANCHEEPURAM	3786	2970	78.45			
17	4962	NATIONAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	TUTICORIN	2527	1977	78.24			
18	2710	KARPAGAM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	3336	2608	78.18			
19	4965	P.S.R. ENGINEERING COLLEGE	VIRUDHUNAGAR	1973	1536	77.85			
20	2711	KONGU ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	6545	5036	76.94			
21	2712	KUMARAGURU COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	5101	3877	76.00			
22	1315	SRI SIVASUBRAMANIYA NADAR COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	CHENGALPATTU	1912	1446	75.63			
23	2718	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4573	3435	75.11			
24	1304	EASWARI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUVALLUR	3461	2597	75.04			
25	2610	MUTHAYAMMAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	2531	1883	74.40			
26	4917	SETHU INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	VIRUDHUNAGAR	4254	3161	74.31			
27	2715	NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	2467	1833	74.30			
28	1211	RAJALAKSHMI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	4749	3491	73.51			
29	2722	SRI KRISHNA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	3528	2586	73.30			
30	2734	S N S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	COIMBATORE	1152	839	72.83			
31	5901	ALAGAPPA CHETTIAR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	SIVAGANGAI	1572	1136	72.26			
32	2618	SONA COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	SALEM	3943	2846	72.18			
33	2719	SRI RAMAKRISHNA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	COIMBATORE	3989	2779	69.67			
34	1408	IFET COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	VILLUPURAM	1627	1129	69.39			
35	2611	PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	3361	2327	69.24			

## ANNA UNIVERSITY :: CHENNAI - 25 OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ACADEMIC PERFORMANCE NOVEMBER / DECEMBER 2019 EXAMINATIONS

## B.E./B.Tech. DEGREE PROGRAMMES AUTONOMOUS AFFILIATED COLLEGES

SI. No.	TNEA Code	Name of the College	District	No. of Students Appeared	No. of Students Passed	Percentage of Pass
36	2607	K.S.RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY	NAMAKKAL	2928	2015	68.82
37	2601	ADHIYAMAAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	KRISHNAGIRI	3654	2508	68.64
38	2617	SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAMAKKAL	687	469	68.27
39	3806	E.G.S.PILLAY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	NAGAPATTINAM	1732	1180	68.13
40	2005	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY, COIMBATORE	COIMBATORE	2649	1804	68.10
41	2750	KALAIGNAR KARUNANIDHI INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1920	1306	68.02
42	2741	P A COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1196	802	67.06
43	2007	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2943	1966	66.80
44	2708	HINDUSTHAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	4501	3002	66.70
45	4955	FRANCIS XAVIER ENGINEERING COLLEGE	THIRUNELVELI	2244	1492	66.49
46	2707	ERODE SENGUNTHAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE	ERODE	1701	1112	65.37
47	2727	SRI SHAKTHI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	2748	1692	61.57
48	1307	JERUSALEM COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	CHENGALPATTU	1271	759	59.72
49	1422	SRM VALLIAMMAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE	CHENGALPATTU	2842	1684	59.25
50	2613	K.S.R. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	NAMAKKAL	1963	1109	56.50
51	1216	SAVEETHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE	KANCHEEPURAM	3971	2241	56.43
52	2725	SRI RAMAKRISHNA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	1412	754	53.40
53	2603	GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING - BARGUR	KRISHNAGIRI	642	340	52.96
54	2704	COIMBATORE INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	COIMBATORE	870	445	51.15
55	4964	PSN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY	THIRUNELVELI	1143	508	44.44